

Village of Pinehurst Council Meeting Summary JULY 12, 2022

- Audience in Attendance: In-Person 18 Remote 15
- Under the Consent Agenda, Council approved:
 - A. Approval of draft Village Council meeting minutes.
 - June 28, 2022 Council Regular Meeting
 - June 28, 2022 Council Work Session
 - B. Budget Amendments Report
- Council approved Resolution 22-20, Reappointing Melody Jensen to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee for a 2-year term beginning September 1, 2022 and expiring on August 31, 2024, by a vote of 5-0.
- Council approved Resolution 22-21, Appointing Paul Ackermann to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee for a 2-year term beginning July 12, 2022 and expiring on August 31, 2024, by a vote of 5-0.
- Council approved to authorize the mayor or his designee to execute a 1-year contract with Sandhills Services beginning on July 15, 2022 and extending through June 30, 2023 for an amount estimated to be \$52,272, by a vote of 5-0.
- Council approved the Rights-of-Way Policy for the Village of Pinehurst and authorized the Village Manager to sign as designee, by a vote of 5-0.
- Council approved rescinding the previously adopted Council Policies for the Village of Pinehurst as presented, by a vote of 5-0.
- Council approved to recategorize the Meeting Room Use Policy and the Public Right-of-Way Beautification Fund Policy from Council Policies to Administrative Policies for the Village of Pinehurst, by a vote of 3-2, with Mayor Pro Tem Patrick Pizzella and Councilmember Jane Hogeman casting *no* votes.
- Under the Work Session, Council:
 - Received a presentation on the Quality-of-Life Survey Results
 - Discussed options provided by the NCDOT Traffic Circle Report
 - Discussed Amendments to the Pinehurst Development Ordinance (PDO) to address Short-Term Rentals and Neighborhood Quality of Life Improvements